WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
10/6/2024 thru 10/6/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-034124 10/06/2024 01:00: DUI CROSSOVER BLVD/ S PLEASANT VALLE
DUI

24-034125 10/06/2024 01:06: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

24-034126 10/06/2024 01:12: TRAFFIC STOP 600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
DUI
24-034127 10/06/2024 02:06: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-034128 10/06/2024 02:54: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-034129 10/06/2024 02:55: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-034130 10/06/2024 03:01: SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE 100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

24-034131 10/06/2024 03:44: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

24-034132 10/06/2024 04:02: JUVENILE PROBLEM 00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
JUVENILE PROBLEM

24-034133 10/06/2024 04:15: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE



24-034136

24-034137

24-034140

24-034141

24-034143

24-034144

24-034147

24-034150

24-034151

24-034154

24-034156

24-034157

24-034160

24-034161

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

04:50:

05:49:

07:22:

07:41:

08:00:

08:11:

08:23:

09:51:

10:04:

10:46:

12:53:

13:05:

14:09:

16:06:

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

300 BLOCK GRAY AVE

2600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2200 BLOCK VALOR DR

200 BLOCK PINE ST

S PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ SPRING ST

HARRIS ALY/ PINE ST

300 BLOCK HOPE DR

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

PARKVIEW AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY |

400 BLOCK BATTLE AVE

LINCOLN ST/ WOODSTOCK LN

900 BLOCK FREDERICK AVE



24-034162

24-034164

24-034166

24-034168

24-034169

24-034170

24-034177

24-034178

24-034179

24-034181

24-034182

24-034183

24-034185

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

16:20:

17:25:

17:47:

18:18:

18:28:

18:41:

19:09:

19:10:

19:24:

20:08:

20:26:

21:10:

21:54:

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

FRAUD
LARCENY

THREATS / PHONE CALLS
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
DOA

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

TRAFFIC STOP

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ROBBERY IN PROGRESS
ROBBERY IN PROGRESS

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

ACCIDENT/NO PI

1000 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

00 BLOCK W CORK ST

00 BLOCK W CORK ST

100 BLOCK N EAST LN

GRACE ST/ PAPERMILL RD

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

200 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE

500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

100 BLOCK WINGATE DR

500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST



24-034188 10/06/2024 22:54:

24-034189 10/06/2024 23:23:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 10/7/2024
Page 3 of 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

HIT AND RUN

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

39

PACKER ST/ YORK AVE

300 BLOCK JUBILEECT



