WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

10/6/2024 thru 10/6/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-034124	10/06/2024 01:00:	DUI DUI	CROSSOVER BLVD/ S PLEASANT VALLE
24-034125	10/06/2024 01:06:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
24-034126	10/06/2024 01:12:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
24-034127	10/06/2024 02:06:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
24-034128	10/06/2024 02:54:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
24-034129	10/06/2024 02:55:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-034130	10/06/2024 03:01:	SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE	100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
24-034131	10/06/2024 03:44:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE
24-034132	10/06/2024 04:02:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-034133	10/06/2024 04:15:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

24-034136	10/06/2024 04:50:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
24-034137	10/06/2024 05:49:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	2600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-034140	10/06/2024 07:22:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2200 BLOCK VALOR DR
24-034141	10/06/2024 07:41:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	200 BLOCK PINE ST
24-034143	10/06/2024 08:00:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	S PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ SPRING ST
24-034144	10/06/2024 08:11:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	HARRIS ALY/ PINE ST
24-034147	10/06/2024 08:23:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	300 BLOCK HOPE DR
24-034150	10/06/2024 09:51:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
24-034151	10/06/2024 10:04:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-034154	10/06/2024 10:46:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
24-034156	10/06/2024 12:53:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	PARKVIEW AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
24-034157	10/06/2024 13:05:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	400 BLOCK BATTLE AVE
24-034160	10/06/2024 14:09:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	LINCOLN ST/ WOODSTOCK LN
24-034161	10/06/2024 16:06:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	900 BLOCK FREDERICK AVE

24-034162	10/06/2024 16:20:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1000 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-034164	10/06/2024 17:25:	FRAUD LARCENY	00 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-034166	10/06/2024 17:47:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS DRUNK IN PUBLIC	00 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-034168	10/06/2024 18:18:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	100 BLOCK N EAST LN
24-034169	10/06/2024 18:28:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	GRACE ST/ PAPERMILL RD
24-034170	10/06/2024 18:41:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
24-034177	10/06/2024 19:09:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE DOA	200 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE
24-034178	10/06/2024 19:10:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
24-034179	10/06/2024 19:24:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
24-034181	10/06/2024 20:08:	TRAFFIC STOP ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-034182	10/06/2024 20:26:	ROBBERY IN PROGRESS ROBBERY IN PROGRESS	100 BLOCK WINGATE DR
24-034183	10/06/2024 21:10:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
24-034185	10/06/2024 21:54:	ACCIDENT/NO PI	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST

24-034188 10/06/2024 22:54: PARKING/BLOCKING DRIVE PACKER ST/ YORK AVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-034189 10/06/2024 23:23: HARASSMENT 300 BLOCK JUBILEE CT *HARASSMENT*

Total Number of Calls: 39

Printed: 10/7/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency